CH \$40.00 567567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMC Film Holdings LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS Studios Inc.	
Street Address:	4024 Radford Avenue	
City:	Studio City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91604	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5675676	STRANGE ANGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-975-4321

Email: trademarks@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Mallory Levitt

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRANGE ANGEL Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt
SIGNATURE:	/ML/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=STRANGE ANGEL#page1.tif source=STRANGE ANGEL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMC Film Holdings LLC, ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability corporation, 11 Penn Plaza, New York, NY 10001, is the owner of trademark listed in EXHIBIT A (the "Mark") and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CBS Studios Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, 4024 Radford Avenue, Studio City, California, 91604, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

AMC Film Holdings LLC

Name: Jamic Title: WP/6C

Date: 4/10/19

8346087v1 (62060916.1.) 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0794

EXHIBIT A

TrademarkRegistration No.STRANGE ANGEL5675676

8346087v1 (F2961916 1)

RECORDED: 04/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0795

2